New Jersey Turnpike Authority Contract No. T100.581 Letting Date: 11/14/2023

BaseLine Item Detail PKF-Mark I, Inc. IEW Construction Group Inc. Agate Construction Co., Inc. Schiavone Construction Co. LLC
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Item No. Unit Code Qty UOM  Description Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total

1 104-0001 1.00 L.S. Construction Layout $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $139,435.38 $139,435.38 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00

2 104-0002 1.00 L.S. Mobilization $2,391,427.00 $2,391,427.00 $2,700,000.00 $2,700,000.00 $3,250,000.00 $3,250,000.00 $3,400,000.00 $3,400,000.00

3 107-0001 1.00 L.S. Progress Schedule $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $52,700.00 $52,700.00

4 108-0001 1,800.00 USD Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid) $1.00 $1,800.00 $1.00 $1,800.00 $1.00 $1,800.00 $1.00 $1,800.00

5 108-N0004 85,000.00 USD Steel Price Adjustment (No-Bid) $1.00 $85,000.00 $1.00 $85,000.00 $1.00 $85,000.00 $1.00 $85,000.00

6 202-0009 50,000.00 USD Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid) $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00

7 205-0001 600.00 C.Y. Foundation Excavation $132.00 $79,200.00 $316.17 $189,702.00 $75.00 $45,000.00 $460.00 $276,000.00

8 207-0001 250.00 Ton Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12in Thick, (D50=6in) $196.00 $49,000.00 $150.68 $37,670.00 $140.00 $35,000.00 $230.00 $57,500.00

9 208-0008 4,130.00 L.F. Heavy Duty Silt Fence $12.00 $49,560.00 $11.92 $49,229.60 $12.00 $49,560.00 $11.00 $45,430.00
10 208-0013 2,300.00 L.F. Floating Turbidity Barriers $54.00 $124,200.00 $51.33 $118,059.00 $100.00 $230,000.00 $57.00 $131,100.00
11 208-0022 1.00 Each Inlet Filter, Type 2 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $466.91 $466.91 $500.00 $500.00 $320.00 $320.00
12 208-0024 5,200.00 Ton Construction Driveway $78.00 $405,600.00 $91.15 $473,980.00 $68.00 $353,600.00 $400.00 $2,080,000.00
13 208-N0010 3,000.00 S.F. Sediment Containment Bags $18.00 $54,000.00 $8.49 $25,470.00 $15.00 $45,000.00 $4.78 $14,340.00
14 208-N0020 2,100.00 S.F. Timber Construction Mats $44.00 $92,400.00 $61.54 $129,234.00 $40.00 $84,000.00 $100.00 $210,000.00
15 210-0001 1.00 L.S. Demolition of Existing Structures $1,375,000.00 $1,375,000.00 $2,431,451.11 $2,431,451.11 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $4,400,000.00 $4,400,000.00
16 211-0001 4,130.00 L.F. Temporary Orange Plastic Fence $12.00 $49,560.00 $6.26 $25,853.80 $4.00 $16,520.00 $9.00 $37,170.00
17 213-0002 1,505.00 Ton Disposal of Regulated Material $48.00 $72,240.00 $59.22 $89,126.10 $62.00 $93,310.00 $75.00 $112,875.00
18 213-0003 1,500.00 Ton Disposal of Regulated Material, Hazardous $139.00 $208,500.00 $252.96 $379,440.00 $260.00 $390,000.00 $360.00 $540,000.00
19 213-N0002 200.00 Each Testing of Soils for Waste Classification $1,250.00 $250,000.00 $1,184.77 $236,954.00 $1,200.00 $240,000.00 $750.00 $150,000.00
20 214-0001 1.00 L.S. Vibration and Displacement Monitoring $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $472,556.88 $472,556.88 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,151,000.00 $1,151,000.00
21 299-N0001 1.00 L.S. Dewatering $228,000.00 $228,000.00 $423,696.07 $423,696.07 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $190,191.40 $190,191.40
22 401-0004 274,000.00 LB Reinforcement Steel, Galvanized $2.95 $808,300.00 $2.60 $712,400.00 $1.90 $520,600.00 $3.00 $822,000.00
23 401-0011 1,650.00 C.Y. Concrete In Substructure Above Footings $1,425.00 $2,351,250.00 $1,508.31 $2,488,711.50 $1,300.00 $2,145,000.00 $2,058.00 $3,395,700.00
24 401-0032 715.00 C.Y. Concrete In Footings $875.00 $625,625.00 $745.21 $532,825.15 $750.00 $536,250.00 $900.00 $643,500.00
25 401-0034 1,090.00 C.Y. Concrete Seal In Cofferdams $625.00 $681,250.00 $468.41 $510,566.90 $500.00 $545,000.00 $1,450.00 $1,580,500.00
26 401-0035 200.00 Each Drill and Grout Reinforcement Bars $128.00 $25,600.00 $109.54 $21,908.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $200.00 $40,000.00
27 401-0067 610.00 LB Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated $2.30 $1,403.00 $10.22 $6,234.20 $1.80 $1,098.00 $3.10 $1,891.00
28 408-0038 36.00 Each Laminated Elastomeric Bearing, 10in x 16in, Guided $9,800.00 $352,800.00 $9,888.18 $355,974.48 $12,000.00 $432,000.00 $14,600.00 $525,600.00
29 408-N0009 12.00 Each Laminated Elastomeric Bearing, 12 in X 20 in, Guided $9,800.00 $117,600.00 $12,384.03 $148,608.36 $15,000.00 $180,000.00 $15,800.00 $189,600.00
30 411-N0O005 1.00 L.S. Painting Weathering Steelwork No. 1 $205,000.00 $205,000.00 $1,048,044.43 $1,048,044.43 $1,650,000.00 $1,650,000.00 $1,360,000.00 $1,360,000.00
31 411-0002 120.00 Each  Temporary Storage and Disposal of Surface Preparation, Non-Hazardous Waste, 55 Gallon Drum $65.00 $7,800.00 $88.86 $10,663.20 $100.00 $12,000.00 $500.00 $60,000.00
32 412-N0003 1.00 Each Weld Existing Inlet Grate $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $1,802.09 $1,802.09 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
33 415-0002 6,095.00 S.F. Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place $352.00 $2,145,440.00 $0.01 $60.95 $0.01 $60.95 $1.00 $6,095.00
34 417-0022 90.00 L.F. Joint Seal Replacement $278.00 $25,020.00 $369.12 $33,220.80 $200.00 $18,000.00 $400.00 $36,000.00
35 417-0048 168.00 L.F. Joint Seal Replacement, Type 65W $240.00 $40,320.00 $421.99 $70,894.32 $200.00 $33,600.00 $810.00 $136,080.00
36 417-0108 1,925,000.00 USD Force Account for Emergency and Routine Bridge Repairs (No-Bid) $1.00  $1,925,000.00 $1.00 $1,925,000.00 $1.00 $1,925,000.00 $1.00 $1,925,000.00
37 418-0003 130.00 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 2 - Pier $395.00 $51,350.00 $594.23 $77,249.90 $500.00 $65,000.00 $1,000.00 $130,000.00
38 418-0011 330.00 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 1 - Pier $325.00 $107,250.00 $493.41 $162,825.30 $300.00 $99,000.00 $500.00 $165,000.00
39 418-0024 360.00 S.F. Substructure Waterproofing $34.00 $12,240.00 $34.95 $12,582.00 $42.00 $15,120.00 $20.00 $7,200.00
40 418-0025 3,420.00 S.F. Substructure Membrane Waterproofing $8.00 $27,360.00 $19.55 $66,861.00 $22.00 $75,240.00 $17.23 $58,926.60
41 418-N0105 24.00 Each Temporary Girder Pin $16,900.00 $405,600.00 $27,190.56 $652,573.44 $25,000.00 $600,000.00 $29,000.00 $696,000.00
42 418-N0106 500.00 L.F. Longitudinal Stiffener $385.00 $192,500.00 $864.90 $432,450.00 $350.00 $175,000.00 $955.00 $477,500.00
43 432-0001 1.00 L.S. Structural Jacking $2,495,000.00 $2,495,000.00 $4,439,785.91 $4,439,785.91 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $1,180,000.00 $1,180,000.00
44 433-N0001 1.00 L.S. Temporary Structure, Construction Access $18,960,000.00 $18,960,000.00 $21,875,000.00 $21,875,000.00 $32,461,000.00 $32,461,000.00 $26,544,569.00 $26,544,569.00
45 499-N0007 310.00 L.F. Repoint Stone Masonry $120.00 $37,200.00 $88.41 $27,407.10 $100.00 $31,000.00 $150.00 $46,500.00
46 499-N0075 1.00 L.S. Pile Load Testing $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $158,843.73 $158,843.73 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00
47 499-N0077 100,000.00 USD Force Account for Removal of Obstructions (No-Bid) $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00
48 499-N0090 1.00 L.S. Temporary Cofferdam No. 2 $405,000.00 $405,000.00 $220,233.75 $220,233.75 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $405,000.00 $405,000.00
49 499-N0091 1.00 L.S. Temporary Cofferdam No. 1 $1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $1,780,730.70 $1,780,730.70 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00
50 499-N0165 30.00 Each Furnish and Install Stone Masonry Anchors $235.00 $7,050.00 $858.32 $25,749.60 $500.00 $15,000.00 $450.00 $13,500.00
51 499-N0166 104.00 Each Micropile, 13 3/8 in Diameter $52,500.00 $5,460,000.00 $47,805.60 $4,971,782.40 $42,370.00 $4,406,480.00 $46,000.00 $4,784,000.00
52 503-0295 12.00 S.F. Repair Inlets $885.00 $10,620.00 $475.09 $5,701.08 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $215.00 $2,580.00
53 506-0002 220.00 L.F. Concrete Curb, Type B $63.00 $13,860.00 $82.93 $18,244.60 $100.00 $22,000.00 $156.00 $34,320.00
54 510-0001 100.00 L.F. Beam Guide Rail $50.00 $5,000.00 $100.71 $10,071.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $85.00 $8,500.00
55 510-0018 1.00 Each Tangent Guide Rail Terminal $200.00 $200.00 $7,701.03 $7,701.03 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
56 510-0031 100.00 L.F. Removal of Beam Guide Rail $25.00 $2,500.00 $1.18 $118.00 $4.00 $400.00 $1.00 $100.00
57 511-N0039 80.00 L.F. Chain Link Fence, Type IV, 96 In High $105.00 $8,400.00 $112.55 $9,004.00 $100.00 $8,000.00 $430.00 $34,400.00
58 511-N0038 2.00 Each Vehicular Gate, Type IV, 96 in High, 24 ft Wide $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $4,331.53 $8,663.06 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $6,800.00 $13,600.00
59 514-0001 49.00 S.Y. Concrete Sidewalk, 4in Thick $175.00 $8,575.00 $477.46 $23,395.54 $150.00 $7,350.00 $490.00 $24,010.00
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New Jersey Turnpike Authority

BaseLine Item Detail

Contract No. T100.581

PKF-Mark IIl, Inc.

IEW Construction Group Inc.

Agate Construction Co., Inc.

Letting Date: 11/14/2023

Schiavone Construction Co. LLC

Item No. Unit Code
60 516-0009
61 517-0005
62 517-0011
63 517-0013
64 522-0001
65 527-N0003
66 601-N0077
67 801-0001
68 801-0002
69 801-0003
70 801-0007
71 801-0008
72 801-0009
73 801-0015
74 801-0020
75 801-0022
76 801-0023
77 801-0026
78 801-0027
79 801-0030
80 801-N0001
81 801-N0002
82 805-0001
83 805-N0041
84 805-N0042
85 412-0033
86 418-N0035

Qty uom
220.00 L.F.
1.00 L.S.
45.00 Mnth
50,000.00 USD
20.00 Each
90.00 Each
1,680.00 L.F.
1.00 L.S.
1,430.00 L.F.
1,430.00 L.F.
200.00 M.H.
100.00 M.H.
4.00 Each
3.00 Each
8.00 Each
1.00 Each
1.00 Each
1.00 Each
2.00 Each
2.00 Each
127.00 Each
30.00 Each
1.00 L.S.
1.00 L.S.
1.00 L.S.
2.00 Each
4.00 Each

Description

Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic

Furnish Field Office, Type E

Maintain Field Office, Type E

Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)

Test Pits

Utility Support Hangers, Penta

5in Fiberglass Conduit on Structure

Furnishing Traffic Control Devices

Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier

Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier
Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time

Flaggers

Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign

Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators

Repair and Reset Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array) Module
Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge)
Repair and Reset Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge)
Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge), 2 Bays, 24 Inch Wide
Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 45 MPH
Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 45 MPH
Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing
Installation, Maintenance and Removal of Shoulder Closing
Maintenance and Protection of Marine Traffic

Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No.1

Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No.2

Modify Drainage Trough

Clean Ledges on Bridge

Unit Price
$5.00
$48,000.00
$4,900.00
$1.00
$850.00
$2,350.00
$125.00
$22,000.00
$68.00
$28.00
$90.00
$85.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,200.00
$7,300.00
$3,200.00
$32,000.00
$7,900.00
$4,500.00
$2,100.00
$1,900.00
$48,000.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$88,000.00
$76,000.00
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Line Total

$1,100.00
$48,000.00
$220,500.00
$50,000.00
$17,000.00
$211,500.00
$210,000.00
$22,000.00
$97,240.00
$40,040.00
$18,000.00
$8,500.00
$20,000.00
$4,500.00
$9,600.00
$7,300.00
$3,200.00
$32,000.00
$15,800.00
$9,000.00
$266,700.00
$57,000.00
$48,000.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$176,000.00
$304,000.00
$47,769,980.00

Unit Price

$13.45
$26,851.86
$5,070.83
$1.00
$3,136.32
$6,314.84
$63.98
$750,000.00
$50.44
$22.51
$126.77
$126.77
$14,763.35
$0.01
$256.77
$6,079.74
$9,619.52
$19,269.15
$2,132.78
$2,060.18
$3,069.55
$1,549.02
$70,354.63
$12,269.18
$12,269.18
$131,405.36
$186,244.98

Line Total

$2,959.00
$26,851.86
$228,187.35
$50,000.00
$62,726.40
$568,335.60
$107,486.40
$750,000.00
$72,129.20
$32,189.30
$25,354.00
$12,677.00
$59,053.40
$0.03
$2,054.16
$6,079.74
$9,619.52
$19,269.15
$4,265.56
$4,120.36
$389,832.85
$46,470.60
$70,354.63
$12,269.18
$12,269.18
$262,810.72
$744,979.92

$54,610,357.48

Unit Price

$9.00
$20,000.00
$3,500.00
$1.00
$2,000.00
$6,000.00
$75.00
$80,000.00
$140.00
$50.00
$150.00
$150.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$22,500.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$35,000.00
$30,000.00
$100,000.00

Line Total

$1,980.00
$20,000.00
$157,500.00
$50,000.00
$40,000.00
$540,000.00
$126,000.00
$80,000.00
$200,200.00
$71,500.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$60,000.00
$75,000.00
$200,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$22,500.00
$20,000.00
$40,000.00
$1,016,000.00
$240,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$35,000.00
$60,000.00
$400,000.00

$66,439,168.95

Unit Price

$8.50
$330,100.00
$4,300.00
$1.00
$2,600.00
$8,300.00
$150.00
$600,000.00
$59.00
$55.00
$178.00
$186.00
$23,000.00
$19,000.00
$1,900.00
$3,200.00
$24,000.00
$29,000.00
$12,000.00
$8,800.00
$13,800.00
$12,500.00
$29,000.00
$242,000.00
$140,000.00
$74,000.00
$265,000.00

Line Total

$1,870.00
$330,100.00
$193,500.00
$50,000.00
$52,000.00
$747,000.00
$252,000.00
$600,000.00
$84,370.00
$78,650.00
$35,600.00
$18,600.00
$92,000.00
$57,000.00
$15,200.00
$3,200.00
$24,000.00
$29,000.00
$24,000.00
$17,600.00
$1,752,600.00
$375,000.00
$29,000.00
$242,000.00
$140,000.00
$148,000.00
$1,060,000.00
$70,694,888.00
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New Jersey Turnpike Authority Contract No. T100.581 Letting Date: 11/14/2023

BaseLine Item Detail Conti Civil, LLC D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc. ANSELMI DECICCO, INC.

Page 3 of 4

Item No. Unit Code Qty UOM  Description Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total

1 104-0001 1.00 L.S. Construction Layout $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $907,765.00 $907,765.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

2 104-0002 1.00 L.S. Mobilization $3,700,000.00 $3,700,000.00 $3,800,000.00 $3,800,000.00 $4,200,000.00 $4,200,000.00

3 107-0001 1.00 L.S. Progress Schedule $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $83,000.00 $83,000.00

4 108-0001 1,800.00 USD Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid) $1.00 $1,800.00 $1.00 $1,800.00 $1.00 $1,800.00

5 108-N0004 85,000.00 USD Steel Price Adjustment (No-Bid) $1.00 $85,000.00 $1.00 $85,000.00 $1.00 $85,000.00

6 202-0009 50,000.00 USD Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid) $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00

7 205-0001 600.00 C.Y. Foundation Excavation $80.00 $48,000.00 $800.00 $480,000.00 $250.00 $150,000.00

8 207-0001 250.00 Ton Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12in Thick, (D50=6in) $120.00 $30,000.00 $150.00 $37,500.00 $100.00 $25,000.00

9 208-0008 4,130.00 L.F. Heavy Duty Silt Fence $9.00 $37,170.00 $7.00 $28,910.00 $12.00 $49,560.00
10 208-0013 2,300.00 L.F. Floating Turbidity Barriers $62.00 $142,600.00 $25.00 $57,500.00 $50.00 $115,000.00
11 208-0022 1.00 Each Inlet Filter, Type 2 $400.00 $400.00 $200.00 $200.00 $300.00 $300.00
12 208-0024 5,200.00 Ton Construction Driveway $65.00 $338,000.00 $65.00 $338,000.00 $15.00 $78,000.00
13 208-N0010 3,000.00 S.F. Sediment Containment Bags $3.50 $10,500.00 $3.00 $9,000.00 $10.00 $30,000.00
14 208-N0020 2,100.00 S.F. Timber Construction Mats $35.00 $73,500.00 $50.00 $105,000.00 $15.00 $31,500.00
15 210-0001 1.00 L.S. Demolition of Existing Structures $9,482,127.00 $9,482,127.00 $3,480,000.00 $3,480,000.00 $2,604,500.00 $2,604,500.00
16 211-0001 4,130.00 L.F. Temporary Orange Plastic Fence $9.00 $37,170.00 $10.00 $41,300.00 $4.00 $16,520.00
17 213-0002 1,505.00 Ton Disposal of Regulated Material $75.00 $112,875.00 $80.00 $120,400.00 $150.00 $225,750.00
18 213-0003 1,500.00 Ton Disposal of Regulated Material, Hazardous $235.00 $352,500.00 $240.00 $360,000.00 $500.00 $750,000.00
19 213-N0002 200.00 Each  Testing of Soils for Waste Classification $1.00 $200.00 $500.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $200.00
20 214-0001 1.00 L.S. Vibration and Displacement Monitoring $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $900,000.00 $900,000.00
21 299-N0001 1.00 L.S. Dewatering $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $193,678.00 $193,678.00
22 401-0004 274,000.00 LB Reinforcement Steel, Galvanized $3.00 $822,000.00 $3.00 $822,000.00 $10.00 $2,740,000.00
23 401-0011 1,650.00 C.Y. Concrete In Substructure Above Footings $1,700.00 $2,805,000.00 $1,350.00 $2,227,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,125,000.00
24 401-0032 715.00 C.Y. Concrete In Footings $1,500.00 $1,072,500.00 $650.00 $464,750.00 $1,000.00 $715,000.00
25 401-0034 1,090.00 C.Y. Concrete Seal In Cofferdams $500.00 $545,000.00 $900.00 $981,000.00 $500.00 $545,000.00
26 401-0035 200.00 Each Drill and Grout Reinforcement Bars $225.00 $45,000.00 $100.00 $20,000.00 $80.00 $16,000.00
27 401-0067 610.00 LB Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated $11.00 $6,710.00 $5.00 $3,050.00 $10.00 $6,100.00
28 408-0038 36.00 Each Laminated Elastomeric Bearing, 10in x 16in, Guided $13,000.00 $468,000.00 $10,000.00 $360,000.00 $3,100.00 $111,600.00
29 408-N0009 12.00 Each Laminated Elastomeric Bearing, 12 in X 20 in, Guided $15,000.00 $180,000.00 $12,500.00 $150,000.00 $3,100.00 $37,200.00
30 411-N0O005 1.00 L.S. Painting Weathering Steelwork No. 1 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $634,000.00 $634,000.00
31 411-0002 120.00 Each  Temporary Storage and Disposal of Surface Preparation, Non-Hazardous Waste, 55 Gallon Drum $155.00 $18,600.00 $70.00 $8,400.00 $2.00 $240.00
32 412-N0003 1.00 Each Weld Existing Inlet Grate $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
33 415-0002 6,095.00 S.F. Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place $145.00 $883,775.00 $160.00 $975,200.00 $100.00 $609,500.00
34 417-0022 90.00 L.F. Joint Seal Replacement $600.00 $54,000.00 $400.00 $36,000.00 $300.00 $27,000.00
35 417-0048 168.00 L.F. Joint Seal Replacement, Type 65W $400.00 $67,200.00 $400.00 $67,200.00 $200.00 $33,600.00
36 417-0108 1,925,000.00 USD Force Account for Emergency and Routine Bridge Repairs (No-Bid) $1.00 $1,925,000.00 $1.00 $1,925,000.00 $1.00 $1,925,000.00
37 418-0003 130.00 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 2 - Pier $480.00 $62,400.00 $300.00 $39,000.00 $500.00 $65,000.00
38 418-0011 330.00 S.F. Repair Spalled Concrete, Type 1 - Pier $350.00 $115,500.00 $220.00 $72,600.00 $450.00 $148,500.00
39 418-0024 360.00 S.F. Substructure Waterproofing $50.00 $18,000.00 $25.00 $9,000.00 $25.00 $9,000.00
40 418-0025 3,420.00 S.F. Substructure Membrane Waterproofing $25.00 $85,500.00 $30.00 $102,600.00 $11.00 $37,620.00
41 418-N0105 24.00 Each Temporary Girder Pin $32,750.00 $786,000.00 $32,500.00 $780,000.00 $23,000.00 $552,000.00
42 418-N0106 500.00 L.F. Longitudinal Stiffener $565.00 $282,500.00 $800.00 $400,000.00 $700.00 $350,000.00
43 432-0001 1.00 L.S. Structural Jacking $13,250,000.00 $13,250,000.00 $2,850,000.00 $2,850,000.00 $13,250,000.00 $13,250,000.00
44 433-N0001 1.00 L.S. Temporary Structure, Construction Access $16,250,000.00 $16,250,000.00 $27,050,000.00 $27,050,000.00 $34,135,000.00 $34,135,000.00
45 499-N0007 310.00 L.F. Repoint Stone Masonry $55.00 $17,050.00 $180.00 $55,800.00 $300.00 $93,000.00
46 499-N0075 1.00 L.S. Pile Load Testing $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $900,000.00 $900,000.00
47 499-N0077 100,000.00 USD Force Account for Removal of Obstructions (No-Bid) $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00
48 499-N0090 1.00 L.S. Temporary Cofferdam No. 2 $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00
49 499-N0091 1.00 L.S. Temporary Cofferdam No. 1 $3,250,000.00 $3,250,000.00 $13,850,000.00 $13,850,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00
50 499-N0165 30.00 Each Furnish and Install Stone Masonry Anchors $390.00 $11,700.00 $300.00 $9,000.00 $1,100.00 $33,000.00
51 499-N0166 104.00 Each Micropile, 13 3/8 in Diameter $75,000.00 $7,800,000.00 $40,000.00 $4,160,000.00 $63,000.00 $6,552,000.00
52 503-0295 12.00 S.F. Repair Inlets $115.00 $1,380.00 $600.00 $7,200.00 $250.00 $3,000.00
53 506-0002 220.00 L.F. Concrete Curb, Type B $75.00 $16,500.00 $100.00 $22,000.00 $70.00 $15,400.00
54 510-0001 100.00 L.F. Beam Guide Rail $50.00 $5,000.00 $125.00 $12,500.00 $110.00 $11,000.00
55 510-0018 1.00 Each Tangent Guide Rail Terminal $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
56 510-0031 100.00 L.F. Removal of Beam Guide Rail $10.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00
57 511-N0039 80.00 L.F. Chain Link Fence, Type IV, 96 In High $120.00 $9,600.00 $125.00 $10,000.00 $100.00 $8,000.00
58 511-N0038 2.00 Each Vehicular Gate, Type IV, 96 in High, 24 ft Wide $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00
59 514-0001 49.00 S.Y. Concrete Sidewalk, 4in Thick $205.00 $10,045.00 $125.00 $6,125.00 $300.00 $14,700.00
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New Jersey Turnpike Authority Contract No. T100.581 Letting Date: 11/14/2023

BaseLine Item Detail Conti Civil, LLC D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc. ANSELMI DECICCO, INC.

Item No. Unit Code Qty UOM  Description Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total Unit Price Line Total

60 516-0009 220.00 L.F. Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic $12.00 $2,640.00 $10.00 $2,200.00 $9.00 $1,980.00
61 517-0005 1.00 L.S. Furnish Field Office, Type E $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
62 517-0011 45.00 Mnth  Maintain Field Office, Type E $8,000.00 $360,000.00 $3,200.00 $144,000.00 $5,000.00 $225,000.00
63 517-0013 50,000.00 USD Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid) $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00
64 522-0001 20.00 Each Test Pits $1,500.00 $30,000.00 $2,500.00 $50,000.00 $1,500.00 $30,000.00
65 527-N0003 90.00 Each Utility Support Hangers, Penta $8,500.00 $765,000.00 $7,000.00 $630,000.00 $2,500.00 $225,000.00
66 601-N0077 1,680.00 L.F. 5in Fiberglass Conduit on Structure $375.00 $630,000.00 $110.00 $184,800.00 $200.00 $336,000.00
67 801-0001 1.00 L.S. Furnishing Traffic Control Devices $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
68 801-0002 1,430.00 L.F. Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier $50.00 $71,500.00 $30.00 $42,900.00 $75.00 $107,250.00
69 801-0003 1,430.00 L.F. Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier $25.00 $35,750.00 $60.00 $85,800.00 $50.00 $71,500.00
70 801-0007 200.00 M.H. Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time $125.00 $25,000.00 $150.00 $30,000.00 $125.00 $25,000.00
71 801-0008 100.00 M.H. Flaggers $125.00 $12,500.00 $90.00 $9,000.00 $100.00 $10,000.00
72 801-0009 4.00 Each Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign $15,000.00 $60,000.00 $18,500.00 $74,000.00 $25,000.00 $100,000.00
73 801-0015 3.00 Each Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators $12,750.00 $38,250.00 $8,000.00 $24,000.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00
74 801-0020 8.00 Each Repair and Reset Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array) Module $2,750.00 $22,000.00 $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00
75 801-0022 1.00 Each  Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge) $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
76 801-0023 1.00 Each Repair and Reset Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge) $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
77 801-0026 1.00 Each  Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge), 2 Bays, 24 Inch Wide $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00
78 801-0027 2.00 Each  Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 45 MPH $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
79 801-0030 2.00 Each  Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 45 MPH $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
80 801-N0001 127.00 Each Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing $5,500.00 $698,500.00 $4,500.00 $571,500.00 $700.00 $88,900.00
81 801-N0002 30.00 Each Installation, Maintenance and Removal of Shoulder Closing $2,000.00 $60,000.00 $4,000.00 $120,000.00 $2,500.00 $75,000.00
82 805-0001 1.00 L.S. Maintenance and Protection of Marine Traffic $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
83 805-N0041 1.00 L.S. Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No.1 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $1.00 $1.00
84 805-N0042 1.00 L.S. Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No.2 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $1.00
85 412-0033 2.00 Each Modify Drainage Trough $150,000.00 $300,000.00 $110,000.00 $220,000.00 $40,000.00 $80,000.00
86 418-N0035 4.00 Each Clean Ledges on Bridge $95,000.00 $380,000.00 $25,000.00 $100,000.00 $265,000.00 $1,060,000.00

$74,199,442.00 $77,287,000.00 $84,603,500.00
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